PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7790748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS KEEGAN WARD	02/08/2018
CHADWICK ALLEN WILLIAMS	02/08/2018
LUKE ADAM BAKER	02/09/2018
ROSS LEONARD NYGREN	01/29/2018
AARON LEE SWANSON	01/31/2018
CODY TOVE KALLOCK	02/09/2018
KYLE DOUGLAS OLASON	07/26/2021
LUCAS GRANT PURCELL	01/29/2018
REID DALE ANDERSON	03/28/2018
CASEY LELAND ROOT	01/30/2018
MICHAEL JEFFREY LUPELOW	02/01/2018
THOMAS ROBERT BRAUSEN	01/29/2018
STEPHEN TYLER DECK	01/29/2018
SHANE DEAN KRUSE	02/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCTIC CAT INC.
Street Address:	500 NORTH 3RD STREET
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15811011
Application Number:	16717256
Application Number:	17470080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)697-2631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 062655 FRAME: 0031

507743600

Phone: 9526972630

Email: Iriopel@billionarmitage.com
Correspondent Name: BILLION & ARMITAGE
Address Line 1: 7401 METRO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 425

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4035.060US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023

Total Attachments: 16

source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page1.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page2.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page3.tif source=4035_060US_executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page5.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page6.tif source=4035_060US_executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=4035_060US_executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page9.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page10.tif source=4035_060US_executed_Assignment#page11.tif source=4035_060US_executed_Assignment#page12.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page13.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page14.tif source=4035_060US_executed_Assignment#page15.tif source=4035 060US executed Assignment#page16.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062655 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Nicholas Keegan Ward, residing at 418 E Minnesota St., Saint Joseph, MN 56374, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Chadwick Allen Williams, residing at 17168 263rd Ave, Paynesville, MN 56362, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Luke Adam Baker, residing at 2203 Chelmsford Lane, St. Cloud, MN 56301, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Ross Leonard Nygren, residing at 13715 Widgeon Lane, Rogers, MN 55374, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Aaron Lee Swanson, residing at 8108 75th Ave NE, Kandiyohi, MN 56251, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Cody Tove Kallock, residing at 14830 River St., Becker, MN 55308, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Kyle Douglas Olason, residing at 524 Horace Ave. N., Thief River Falls, MN 56701, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Lucas Grant Purcell, residing at 4340 Clearwater Road, Apt # 222, St. Cloud, MN 56301, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Reid Dale Anderson, residing at 11560 County Road 8 NW, Maple Lake, MN 55358, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Casey Leland Root, residing at 19944 199th Circle NW, Big Lake, MN 55309, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Michael Jeffrey Lupelow, residing at 1023 McClelland St S., Maplewood, MN 55119, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Thomas Robert Brausen, residing at 424 23rd Ave N., St Cloud, MN 56303, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Stephen Tyler Deck, residing at 424 Shallowford Circle, Augusta, GA 30907, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Shane Dean Kruse, residing at 492 Shady Ridge Rd. NW, Hutchinson, MN 55350, and a citizen of the United States of America; and

Robby Gordon, residing at 10615 Twin Lakes Parkway, Charlotte, NC 28269, and a citizen of the United States of America:

have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below;

Whereas, Arctic Cat Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 500 North 3rd Street, Minneapolis, MN 55401 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, I/WE, the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

Off-Road Recreational Vehicle

Page 1 of 17

and described in the application for United States patent Application No. 15/811.011, filed on November 13, 2017 executed by Me/Us concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and hereby authorize and request that the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to insert in this ASSIGNMENT document the application number and filing date of said United States patent application when known and authorize the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to append to this ASSIGNMENT document application numbers and filing dates of any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I/We request the Commissioner of Patents issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

I/We do hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration I/We and our respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEI be signed this day	REOF, I. Nich	olas Keegan Ward, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to
		Allenyl
		Nicholas Keegan Ward
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this day of		, before me personally appeared Nicholas
Keegan Ward, personal	ly known to m	ne or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
•		d to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
		thorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and	official seal:	
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHE to be signed this	REOF, I, Chad day of <u>Febra</u>	wick Allen Williams, have caused this ASSIGNMENT
an the san	,	
STATE OF)) sš.	
COUNTY OF)	
Chadwick Allen Willia evidence to be the perso to me that he/she execu	ams, personally on whose name i ted the same of	, before me personally appeared known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature tity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal:	
		Notary Public
		17000.9 1 000.0
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHI signed this \mathcal{I}^{TH} day of	REOF, I, Luke	Adam Baker, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be
signou unsuay c	a ministration of the second	deox
		Luke Adam Baker
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
Adam Baker, personal be the person whose na he/she executed the san	ly known to me me is subscribed ne of his/her aut or the entity upo	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that horized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEI signed this <u>29</u> day of		Leonard Nygren, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be 20/7.
		Ross Leonard Nygren
		Ross Leonard Nýgren
STATE OF) } #8	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Leonard Nygren, person to be the person whose n that he/she executed the	nally known to ame is subscrif same of his/he r the entity upo	before me personally appeared Ross me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHE signed this 3 1 day o		n Lee Swanson, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be
× × • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	` ,	Lucy Les Greisur
		Aaron Lee Swanson
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Lee Swanson, personal be the person whose name he/she executed the same	ly known to me ne is subscribed ie of his/her aut or the entity upo	, before me personally appeared Aaron or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to do the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that horized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I, Cody	Tove Kallock, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be
signed this day to	·	Tove Kallock, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be 2018 Cody Tove Kallock
		Cody Tove Kallock
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Tove Kallock, personall be the person whose nan he/she executed the same	y known to me one is subscribed to of his/her author the entity upor	,, before me personally appeared Cody or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that orized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the n behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, **Kyle Douglas Olason**, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this <u>26</u> day of <u>144</u>.

Kyle Douglas Olason

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I, Lucas	s Grant Purcell, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be
signed this <u>24</u> day of	I	Guss Gout for
		Lucas Grant Purcell
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this day of		before me personally appeared Lucas
Grant Purcell, personal	lly known to me	e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
		to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the sam	e of his/her auth	horized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument, the person, cinstrument.	ж the entity upo	on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and	official seal:	
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHE signed this Z day of		Dale Anderson, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be
<u> </u>		
		Reid Dale Anderson
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Dale Anderson, persona be the person whose nan he/she executed the sam	ally known to rene is subscribe to of his/her autor the entity up	before me personally appeared Reid ne or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to d to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that thorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHE signed this <u>30</u> day o	EREOF, I, Case	y Leland Root, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be
argnou and day o	C	Casey Leland Root
		Casey Leland Root
STATE OF);	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Leland Root, personall the person whose name he/she executed the san	y known to me is subscribed to ne of his/her aut or the entity up	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that thorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I, Mich	ael Jeffrey Lupciow, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to
be signed thisd	ay of <u>fila</u>	Lawy 3018.
		Michael Jeffrey Lupelow
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Jeffrey Lupelow, pers to be the person whose that he/she executed th	onally known to name is subscribe e same of his/her	me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me rauthorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal:	
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

		nas Robert Brausen, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to
		Thomas Roles Oransen
		Thomas Robert Brausen
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Robert Brausen, person to be the person whose that he/she executed the instrument, the person, instrument.	onally known to name is subscri e same of his/he or the entity upo	, before me personally appeared Thomas me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me r authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal:	
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON signed this 29 day of 3	F. I. Stephen Tyler Deck, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be
signed toos	Stephen Tyler Deck
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) 85; }-
Tyler Deck, personally know the person whose name is sub he/she executed the same of h	before me personally appeared Stephen to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be scribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that is/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the ial seal:
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHE signed this 15 day of	REOF, I. Shan	Shane Dean Kruse
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Dean Kruse, personally the person whose name he/she executed the sam	known to me is subscribed to e of his/her autor the entity up	, before me personally appeared Shane or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that thorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission expires:

Page 16 of 17